



Tel 408 227 4500 | Fax 408 227 4550

www.arubanetworks.com

End-of-Support Announcement for 1st-generation AWMS-HW-ENT and AWMS-HW-PRO appliances

Aruba Networks is announcing end-of-support for the first generation of the AWMS-HW-ENT and AWMS-HW-PRO appliances.

As of **10/09/2009**, the first generation of the AirWave appliances was replaced with a different hardware platform. Customers who purchased AWMS-HW-ENT and AWMS-HW-PRO after that date will continue to be able to renew support contracts on appliances until a future announcement of end of life is made for the AWMS-HW-ENT and AWMS-HW-PRO part numbers.

Customers with first-generation appliances will no longer be able to renew support contracts after 10/09/2011. Support for those appliances will end on after the term of outstanding ArubaCare support contracts.

Customers can determine whether they have the first or second generation appliance by examining the System Performance page within the AirWave Management Platform application.

- First-generation appliances have 3.16 GHz X5460 CPUs.
- Second-generation appliances have 2.8 GHz X5560 CPUs.

Definitions

End-of-Support Date: The last date a product will be supported by Aruba Networks.

End-of-Sale Milestones

End-of-Support Date: 10/09/2011

For questions regarding this end-of-sale announcement, contact Jason Luther, AirWave product manager, at jason@arubanetworks.com.

